The intention of management and the financial ability to convert or exercise is excluded,
in considering the potential voting power.

As at 31 March 2006, the Group through its subsidiary, Utama Banking Group Berhad
owns 238,127,000 shares of Rashid Hussain Berhad (‘RHB’), 449,206,479 units of RHB
ICULS A, 403,471,898 units of RHB ICULA B and 8,000,000 units of RHB warrants
2001/2007. The Group’s shareholding in RHB will increase from 32.8% to more than
51% if all of the RHB ICULS and RHB warrants that it holds are taken into
consideration. In view of the above, the Group has prepared its interim financial report
based on the line-by-line consolidation of the consolidated financial statements of RHB
after taking into consideration the potential voting rights from RHB ICULS with effect
from 1 January 2006.

The following comparative figures of the Group have been restated to be in line with the
FRS:

CAHYA MATA SARAWAK BERHAD
(Company No. 21076-T)

NOTES TO THE QUARTERLY REPORT – 31 MARCH 2006

  - 9 -

A1. b) FRS 127: Consolidated and Separate Financial Statements (continued)

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000
Consolidated balance sheet as at 31 December 2005

Property, plant and equipment 249,206 844,866 1,094,072
Goodwill on consolidation 193,313 2,478,019 2,671,332
Associated companies 754,122 (471,033) 283,089
Securities available-for-sale 585,081 1,576,556 2,161,637
Securities held-to-maturity 0 13,827,110 13,827,110
Deferred tax assets 0 247,658 247,658
Real property assets 421,787 421,787
Statutory deposits 0 1,695,831 1,695,831
Other receivables 62,687 604,533 667,220
Clients' and brokers' balances 0 247,268 247,268
Loans, advances and financing 0 48,263,707 48,263,707
Securities held-for-trading 20,097 3,349,550 3,369,647
Deposits and placements with banks and other financial institutions 0 2,620,331 2,620,331
Securities purchased under resale agreements 0 2,219,491 2,219,491
Cash and bank balances 237,317 11,297,477 11,534,794
Other reserves 99,495 3,690 103,185
Accumulated losses/retained profits (6,719) 7,482 763
Minority interests 666,693 2,569,950 3,236,643
Borrowings (long term) 286,861 2,779,020 3,065,881
Deferred tax liabilities 23,083 2,904 25,987
Deposits from customers 0 49,773,689 49,773,689
Deposits and placements of banks and other financial institutions 0 11,028,831 11,028,831
Obligations on securities sold under repurchase agreements 0 10,942,799 10,942,799
Bills and acceptances payable 0 3,313,060 3,313,060
Clients' and brokers' balances 0 198,490 198,490
Other payables 77,608 1,641,460 1,719,068
Derivatives liabilities 0 106,890 106,890
Recourse obligation on loans sold to Cagamas Berhad 0 3,356,992 3,356,992
Current tax liabilities 2,272 28,560 30,832
Borrowings (short term) 572,420 630,250 1,202,670
Subordinated obligations 0 1,530,252 1,530,252
Irredeemable Convertible Unsecured Loan Stocks ('ICULS') 0 204,363 204,363
INCPS 0 1,104,469 1,104,469

CAHYA MATA SARAWAK BERHAD
(Company No. 21076-T)

NOTES TO THE QUARTERLY REPORT – 31 MARCH 2006

  - 10 -

A1. c) FRS 3: Business Combinations, FRS 136: Impairment of Assets and FRS
  138: Intangible Assets

The new FRS 3 has resulted in consequential amendments to two other accounting
standards, FRS 136 and FRS 138.

The adoption of these new FRSs has resulted in the Group ceasing annual goodwill
amortisation. Goodwill is carried at cost less accumulated impairment losses and is now
tested for impairment annually, or more frequently if events or changes in circumstances